SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52062/2024

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date: 14-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. A Velan , AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Mr. Abheet Mangleek, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service of SLP on the Caveator.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**