

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52062/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2024 in WA No. 2093/2010 06-09-2024 in WA No. 2095/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Etc.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 1812/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 1811/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 1810/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naveen K. Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A Velan, AOR
Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prince Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Mr. Abheet Mangaleek, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 8374 of 2025.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**